or other similar recapitalization with respect to the applicable Preferred Stock. 

RESOLVED, that upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of
Incorporation of this corporation, each one (1) outstanding share of Series Seed-2 Preferred Stock
of Corporation shall be split into one and seven hundred four hundred-thousandths (1.00704)
shares of Series Seed-2 Preferred Stock of Corporation; provided that no fractional shares will be
issued upon such stock split; but that rather, each fractional share will be rounded up into one
whole share of Series Seed-2 Preferred Stock. 

RESOLVED, that upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of

[...]

but that rather, each fractional share will be rounded up into one whole share of Series Seed-
3 Preferred Stock.

RESOLVED, that upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of
Incorporation of this corporation, each one (1) outstanding share of Series Seed-4 Preferred Stock
of Corporation shall be split into one and ten thousand one hundred fifty-two hundred-thousandths
(1.10152) shares of Series Seed-4 Preferred Stock of Corporation; provided that no fractional
shares will be issued upon such stock split; but that rather, each fractional share will be rounded
up into one whole share of Series Seed-4 Preferred Stock. 

RESOLVED, that upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of
Incorporation of this corporation, each one (1) outstanding share of Series Seed-5 Preferred Stock
of Corporation shall be split into one and seven hundred fifty-three hundred-thousandths (1.00753)
shares of Series Seed-5 Preferred Stock of Corporation; provided that no fractional shares will be
issued upon such stock split; but that rather, each fractional share will be rounded up into one
whole share of Series Seed-5 Preferred Stock. 

SECOND:

[...]

or other similar recapitalization with respect to the applicable Preferred Stock. 

RESOLVED, that upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of
Incorporation of this corporation, each one (1) outstanding share of Series Seed-2 Preferred Stock
of Corporation shall be split into one and seven hundred four hundred-thousandths (1.00704)
shares of Series Seed-2 Preferred Stock of Corporation; provided that no fractional shares will be
issued upon such stock split; but that rather, each fractional share will be rounded up into one
whole share of Series Seed-2 Preferred Stock. 

RESOLVED, that upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of

[...]

but that rather, each fractional share will be rounded up into one whole share of Series Seed-
3 Preferred Stock.

RESOLVED, that upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of
Incorporation of this corporation, each one (1) outstanding share of Series Seed-4 Preferred Stock
of Corporation shall be split into one and ten thousand one hundred fifty-two hundred-thousandths
(1.10152) shares of Series Seed-4 Preferred Stock of Corporation; provided that no fractional
shares will be issued upon such stock split; but that rather, each fractional share will be rounded
up into one whole share of Series Seed-4 Preferred Stock. 

RESOLVED, that upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of
Incorporation of this corporation, each one (1) outstanding share of Series Seed-5 Preferred Stock
of Corporation shall be split into one and seven hundred fifty-three hundred-thousandths (1.00753)
shares of Series Seed-5 Preferred Stock of Corporation; provided that no fractional shares will be
issued upon such stock split; but that rather, each fractional share will be rounded up into one
whole share of Series Seed-5 Preferred Stock. 

SECOND: